to the Southeast corni.ar of said North,r11smt. Quax:-ter of 
the Nort.hwesrt Quru:-ter (NW~ of NW¾t) of said Seetion 
Four (4}r t.iience west along the South line of said 
Northwest Quarter of Northwest Quarter (NW¼ of NW~) 
of Section Four (4} for Eight Hundred Ninety-two and 
seven Tenths (892.7) feet to a line drawn parallel 
and Four Hundred Twenty-nine (429) feet Ea.st of the 
west line of Section Four (4)1 thence North and 
parallel with said West line of Section Four (4) for 
Five Hundred Fifty (550) feet, thence East and parallel 
with said North line of Section Four (4) forTWo Bunclred 
Four (204) feet, thence North and parallel with said 
West line of Section Four (4) for one Hundred and 
Nine 'l'ent..'l\s (100 c 9) feet 1 thence East and parallel 
with said North line of section Four (4) for Six Hundred 
Eighty-eight and Five Tenths (688.S) feet to the point 
of beginning. 
AND 
A1l. those parts of the North-west Quiart.er of the li!ll'Oll:'th­
west Quarter (NW¼ cf NW~) of Section Four (4) , Township 
Twenty-nine (29) North, Range TWenty (20) West, described 
as follows. to-wits The North sixty-six (66) feet of 
the west Four HUndred Twenty-nine (429) feet of the South 
Five Hundred Fifty (550) feet thereof,. and the south 
seventy (70) feet of the North one Hundred Thirty-six 
(136) feet of the East '!'WO Bu.ndred (200) feet of the 
west Four Hundred TWenty-nine (429) feet of the :sonth 
Five HUndred Fifty {550) feet thereof. 

Section 2. The quantity of land embraced within 

the foregoing is 13 .84 acres. 

Section· 3. The city council her~by determines and 

ordains: (1) that the annexation is for the best interests